4/5 Port Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal
Series SYJ3000
Specifications
Fluid
Operating pressure range
MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)

18 on catalog.)
-+
How to Order
 +
–
 +
–
+–
+–
+– +–
∗ For AC voltage valves there is no “S” option.
It is already built-in to the rectifier circuit.
∗ For type “R” and “U”, DC voltage is only
available.
∗ Power saving circuit is only available in the
“Z” type.
Note) • The double solenoid mounting
bracket is supplied unattached.
 • To order the double solenoid
bracket for use with a single
solenoid valve, order the single
solenoid valve without a bracket
and order the bracket (VJ3000-
13-1) separately.
(Example) SYJ3120-5M-M3
VJ3000-13-1
0: Pilot valve individual
exhaust for the pilot
valve
3: Common exhaust type
for main and pilot valve
∗ Power saving circuit
is not available in the
case of “W�” type.
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
LN: Without
lead wire
M: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
LO: Without
connector
MN: Without
lead wire
WO: Without
connector cable
MO: Without
connector
∗ For type “W�”, DC voltage is only available.
R port P, E port R port P, E port
Series SYJ3000
1-5-6

SYJ3000-22-1
V111 (T) -
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Connector Assebmly
for L/M Plug Connector
5 G
Electrical entry
24 VDC
12 VDC
  6 VDC
  5 VDC
  3 VDC
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
[115 VAC 50/60 Hz]
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
[230 VAC 50/60 Hz]
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Rated voltage
Grommet, 300 mm lead wire
Grommet, 600 mm lead wire
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
Without connector cable
Without light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppresor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
For DC
For 100 VAC
For 200 VAC
For other
voltages of AC
Without lead wire
(with connector and
2 of sockets only)
: SY100-30-4A-
: SY100-30-1A-
: SY100-30-2A-
: SY100-30-3A-
: SY100-30-A
Nil
6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Lead wire length
2 position single 2 position double
3 position closed center/exhaust center/pressure center
(A)
4

Common SUP/Common EXH
2 to 20 stations
How to Order Manifold (Example)
Example:
� SS5YJ3-20-03 1 set (Manifold base)
∗ SYJ3120-5G-M3 2 sets (Valve)
∗ SYJ3000-21-1A 1 set (Blanking plate assembly)
� SS5YJ3-S41-03-C4 1 set (Manifold base)
∗ SYJ3140-5LZ 2 sets (Valve)
∗ SYJ3000-21-2A 1 set (Balnking plate assembly)
∗ Use manifold specification sheet.
····
···
···········
·······
···
···········
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
Manifold
Body ported
for internal pilot
Base mounted
for internal pilot
SS5YJ3-20
SS5YJ3-
SS5YJ3-32-M5
SS5YJ3-32-C4
SS5YJ3-S32-M5
SS5YJ3-S32-C4
SS5YJ3-41-M5
SS5YJ3-41-C4
SS5YJ3-S41-M5
SS5YJ3-S41-C4
SS5YJ3-46-M5
SS5YJ3-46-C4
SS5YJ3-S46-M5
SS5YJ3-S46-C4
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
1/8
1/8
1/8
M5 x 0.8
M3 x 0.5
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
—

with the manifold base model no.
1-5-14
How to Order Valves
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
How to Order Connector Assembly
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold Specifications
Model
Manifold type
P (SUP), R (EXH)
Valve stations
Location
Direction
P, R port
A, B port
A, B port
Porting specifications
Port size
Rated voltage
Applicable flat ribbon cable
connector
Internal wiring
Single base/B mount
Common SUP, Common EXH
4 to 12 stations
Valve
Top
Base
Side
1/8
M3 x 0.5 M5 x 0.8, C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
Socket: 26 pins MIL type with strain relief
(MIL-C-83503)
In common between +COM and –COM (Z type: +COM only)
24, 12 VDC/100, 110 VAC
Type 21P Type 32P
SYJ3
1
2
3
4
5
5 LO  U
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Type of actuation
1
3
100 VAC
110 VAC (AC115V)
Rated voltage
Nil
D
E
Non-locking push type
Push-turn locking slotted type
Push-turn locking lever type
Manual override
A, B port size
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Single solenoid SY3000-37-28A
SY3000-37-29ADouble solenoid,
3 position type
Rated voltage Z
U

Type 31 (4 Port/Base mounted)
Type 32 (4 Port/Base mounted)
How to Order
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
SYJ3000-21-1A
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
SYJ3000-21-2A
How to Order
SS5YJ3–      31–  05  –M3
02
:
20
2 stations
:
20 stations
Number of stations
How to Order
SS5YJ3–      32–  05  – M5
Common SUP/Common EXH
Common SUP/Individual EXH type
M5
C4
N3
M5 x 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
A, B port size
M5
C4
N3
M5 x 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
A, B port size
M5
C4
N3
M5 x 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
A, B port size
Type 46 (5 Port/Base mounted)
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
SYJ3000-21-2A
How to Order
Type 41 (5 Port/Base mounted)
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
SYJ3000-21-2A
How to Order
02
:
20
2 stations
:
20 stations
Stations
SS5YJ3–      41–  05  – C4
SS5YJ3–      46–  05  – M5
Note) For more than 10 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Single solenoid coil is on
opposite side as the A, B port.
Single solenoid coil is on
same side as the A, B port.
Valve mounting direction
S
02
:
20
2 stations
:
20 stations
Stations
Single solenoid coil is on
opposite side as the A, B port.
Single solenoid coil is on
same side as the A, B port.
Valve mounting direction
S
Single solenoid coil is on
opposite side as the A, B port.
Single solenoid coil is on
same side as the A, B port.
Valve mounting direction
S
02
:
20
2 stations
:
20 stations
Stations
02
:
20
2 stations
:
20 stations
Stations
Type 31 Type S31 (                           )
Note) For more than 10 stations, supply air to both sides of P port.
A, B port
M3 x 0.5
P port
M5 x 0.8
R port
M5 x 0.8
A, B port
M3 x 0.5
A, B port
M3 x 0.5 P portP port
R port
M5 x 0.8
R port
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8M5 x 0.8
A, B port
M5 x 0.8, C4
A, B port
M5 x 0.8, C4

Type 21P
Type 32P
How to Order
Applicable connector
assembly
Refer to page 1-5-15.
Applicable connector
assembly
Refer to page 1-5-15.
SS5YJ3–21P–  07  –
How to Order
SS5YJ3–32P– 07 – C4
04
:
12
4 stations
:
12 stations
Stations
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
M5
C4
N3
M5 x 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for  ø5/32"
A, B port size
04
:
12
4 stations
:
12 stations
Stations
Common SUP/Common EXH Note) For more than 10 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Mixed Installation of the SYJ300 and the SYJ3000 Valves on the Same Manifold
Plug (VJ3000-33-1)
Seal the unused “R” port
at the end the manifold.
Plug (VJ3000-33-1)
Seal the unused “R” port
at the end the manifold.
(SYJ300 3 port valve)
(SYJ300 3 port valve)
A port of the 3 port valve flows out of the manifold B port.
Type SS5YJ3-41Type SS5YJ3-20
P port R port
A, B port
M3 x 0.5
P port
1/8 1/8
1/8
1/8
R port
A, B port
M5 x 0.8, C4
Applicable blanking
plate assembly